FORM PTO-1618A

FEB 13 2001

03-14-2001



101635405

TRADEMARKS CALLY							
TRADEMARKS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type							
Submission Type X New Conveyance Type Assignment License							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 02 03 01 Change of Name							
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date							
Name Spencer Companies, Inc. Spencer Companies, Inc. Description Date Month Day Year 02 01 01							
Formerly							
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association							
Other							
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Massachuse††s							
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name Footstar Corporation							
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1) 933 MacArthur Boulevard							
Address (line 2) New Jersey 07430							
Address (line 3) Mahwah Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an							
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is							
Individual General Farthership not domiciled in the United States, an							
Individual General Factoristic not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate							
Individual General Farthership not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Ot							
Individual General Fathership not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Texas Texa							
Individual General Farthership not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other document from Assignment.)							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (1651-10027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002251 FRAME: 0093

FORM PTO-1618 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	BB	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and Addre	SS Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.			
Name		,	A Committee of the Comm			
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)		7				
Address (line 3)			FFR 1 3 2001			
Address (line 4)						
Corresponden	t Name and Address Area Coo	le and Telephone Number 20	1-934-2239			
Name	Linda M. Rurka Dooley					
Address (line 1)	Footstar					
Address (line 2)	933 MacArthur Boulevard					
Address (line 3)	Mahwah, New Jersey 07430)				
Address (line 4)						
I ayes	ter the total number of pages of t cluding any attachments.	he attached conveyance do	cument # 2			
Enter either the Tra	plication Number(s) or Regis demark Application Number or the Registra park Application Number(s)	ation Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	Mark if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property). ration Number(s)			
	Дан (Арриодания)	1229999				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Method of Pa	ayment: Enclosed	Deposit Account				
Deposit Acc (Enter for paym	ent by deposit account or if additional feet	s can be charged to the account.) ccount Number:	# 13-2534			
	-	tion to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No			
Statement and	l Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
	Rurka Dooley	1 Dooley)	02-12-01			
	Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002251 FRAME: 0094

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of this _______ day of February, 2001, is by and between SPENCER COMPANIES, INC., a corporation with offices and a place of business at 555 Turnpike Street, Canton, Massachusetts 02021 ("Assignor"), and FOOTSTAR CORPORATION, a corporation with offices and a place of business at 933 MacArthur Boulevard, Mahwah, New Jersey 07430 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, by itself and through its predecessors in interest, adopted, has used, and is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registration listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks (collectively, the "<u>Trademark</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark (including all registrations, renewals and applications therefor), together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark are used and which are symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and otherwise convey to Assignee, its successor and assigns, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Trademark, and all applications, registrations and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by them, and all registrations and pending applications therefor in all countries throughout the world (collectively, "All Marks"), together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor further agrees to execute further papers and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary and proper to transfer Assignor's right, title and interest in and to All Marks to the Assignee or to obtain, renew, issue or enforce All Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

<i>by</i> m	-,				
SPENCER	COMP	ANIES, I	NC.		
By:	1	UD.		/ 	
Name:	7	MICHA			CNIT
Title:	FIRS	r SENIO!	R VICE	PHESIL	ノニハー
Title: State of \(\int \) County of	SWS	RAL COU ERSE	NSEL 8 H	SECH);)	SS:
County of	, - , U K			,	
On this 💆	day o	f Februar	y, 2001,	before	
personally a	appeared	Michael	A-OT	- ICA CT	to L:L
me known	, who be	eing by n	ne duly	sworn,	aia
depose and	say that	he/she is	the \rightarrow	creator	1 -
of Spencer	Compan	ies, Inc.,	the assi	gnor nai	med
above, and	acknow	ledged th	nat he/si	exect	utea
the forego	ang Ass	ignment	on beh	alt of	said
assignor an	d pursya	nt to autho	ority dul	y ro ce w)	ed.
$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{U}}$	rdy	<u></u>	W01	10×	
Notary Put	olic		•		

SANDY O. DEPOL NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSES My Commission Expires Dec. 9, 2000

FOOTSTAR CORPORATION	7
By: Mare G. Schuback	
Name: Marc & Schuback	
Title: All a No. 1 a T	
State of NEW JERSEY County of MORRIS) SS:
County of MORRIS)
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	_

On this day of February, 2001, before me personally appeared Mcrc S. Schuback to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/sile is the Ncc President of Footstar Corporation the assignee named above, and acknowledged that he/sile executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignee and pursuant to authority dury received.

Notary Public

SANDY O. DEPOL NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Dec. 9, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002251 FRAME: 0095

EXHIBIT A

MARK	REG. NO.
RANCHOS	1,229,999

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/13/2001 REEL: 002251 FRAME: 0096